

Form PTO-1 (Rev. 03/01) 102179532 FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<b>V V V</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Worldstreet Corporation  7.30 0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Thomson Financial Inc. Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 22 Thomson Place  City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210  Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: 2/8/02	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State of New York  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,330,305  tached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Paula Upson			
Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$265  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address: 1 Station Place	8. Deposit account number:  20–0866		
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depostraccount)		
	: INIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing	7/23/02 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheel information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/05/2002 GTON11 00000225 200866 2330305

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number
WORLDSTREET		2330305
	:	
WORLDSTREET		2492997
WORLDSTREET	:	2325473
WORLDSTREET & Design		2243236
WORLDSTREET EXCHANGE		2551880
WORLDSTRUET EXCITATION		2331000
WORLDSTREET NET	78010642	
N OARDO TARBOTALDE		
WORLDSTREET PORTFOLIO	76049752	
MANAGER	76048753	
		:
WORLDSTREET SALES	76048054	
WORLDSTREET WEALTH		
ADVISOR	76048244	.,
	ļ	
WORLDSTREET WEALTH		
ADVISOR	76048247	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of February \_\_\_, 2002.

WHEREAS. WORLDSTREET CORPORATION, having its office at 100 Summer Street, Boston, MA 02110 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have adopted, acquired, used and are using exclusively in their business the trademarks listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, THOMSON FINANCIAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having an address at 22 Thomson Place, Boston, MA 02210 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

WORLDSTREET CORPORATION

By:\_\_

litle: TRes

STATE OF MASS COUNTY OF BRISTOL

On this S day of February, 2002, before me personally appeared Force to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that (s)he is the Destruction of WorldStreet Corporation and that (s)he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of WorldStreet Corporation being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

COLLEEN M. LOGAN-YOUNG
Notar, Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
April 28, 2006

## Schedule A

## List of Trademarks

"WORLDSTREET" (stylized); Registration No. 2,243,236, Registered May 4, 1999; Trademark Application No. 75/213139, filed 12/13/96, Mark Type: Trademark; International Class 9;

"WORLDSTREET"; Trademark Application No. 75/514010, filed 7/6/98, Mark Type: Trademark; International Class 9;

"WORLDSTREET"; Trademark Application No. 75/513776, filed 7/6/98, Mark Type: Servicemark; International Classes 36, 42;

"WORLDSTREET"; Registration No. 2,325,473, Registered March 7, 2000, Trademark Application No. 75/514397, filed 7/6/98, Mark Type: Servicemark; International Class 42;

"WORLDSTREET EXCHANGE"; Trademark Application No. 76/048752 (abandoned)

"WORLDSTREET NET", Trademark Application No. 78/010642

"WORLDSTREET"; Trademark Application No. 76/048753

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

"WORLDSTREET SALES"; Trademark Application No. 76/048054 (abandoned)

"WORLDSTREET WEALTH ADVISOR"; Trademark Application No. 76/048244 (abandoned)

"WORLDSTREET WEALTH ADVISOR"; Trademark Application No. 76/048247 (abandoned)

#5592